
January 30, 1995

Mr. C. K. McCoy 
Vice President - Nuclear 
Vogtle Project 
Georgia Power Company 
P. 0. Box 1295 
Birmingham, Alabama 35201 

SUBJECT: CORRECTION TO AMENDMENTS 83 AND 61 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSES 
NPF-68 AND NPF-81 

Dear Mr. McCoy: 

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission issued Amendments 83 and 61 to Facility 
Operating Licenses NPF-68 and NPF-81, for the Vogtle Electric Generating 
Plant, Units I and 2, Technical Specifications dated January 23, 1995.  

Due to an administrative oversight, which has been corrected, please replace 
pages IX and X of the Technical Specification Index.  

Sincerely, 

Ori qinal signed by: 
Her rt rkow for: 
Louis L. Wheeer, Senior Project Manager 
Project Directorate 11-3 
Division of Reactor Projects - I/II 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Docket Nos. 50-424 and 50-425 

Enclosure: Revised TS pages IX and X

cc w/encl: See next page
-� �Th'�

DISTRIBUTION 
DocketFiFle 
PUBLIC 
S.Varga 
PA 0-17 F2 
OC/LFDCBT-9 EIO 
E.Merschoff,RII 
R.Crlenjak,RII 
D.Hagan T-4 A43 
G.Hill (4) T-5 C3 
C.Grimes 0-11 F23 
ACRS (4) T-2 E26 
OGC 0-15 B18

FIVE NAMF� GAVOGTLE\C0RR8361.LTR

OFFICE PDII- 3 /L P PM PII IWbv_ 

KAlE L, BERRY D.(ELER_ H.  

N OFIC AL RECORD COPY

9502030208 950130 
PDR ADOCK 05000424 
P PDR

u#1l



UNITED STATES 
0 NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001 

cJanuary 30, 1995 

Mr. C. K. McCoy 
Vice President - Nuclear 
Vogtle Project 
Georgia Power Company 
P. 0. Box 1295 
Birmingham, Alabama 35201 

SUBJECT: CORRECTION TO AMENDMENTS 83 AND 61 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSES 

NPF-68 AND NPF-81 

Dear Mr. McCoy: 

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission issued Amendments 83 and 61 to Facility 
Operating Licenses NPF-68 and NPF-81, for the Vogtle Electric Generating 
Plant, Units 1 and 2, Technical Specifications dated January 23, 1995.  

Due to an administrative oversight, which has been corrected, please replace 
pages IX and X of the Technical Specification Index.  

Sincerely, 

L is L. Wheeler, Senior Project Manager 
oject Directorate 11-3 

Division of Reactor Projects - I/II 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Docket Nos. 50-424 and 50-425 

Enclosure: 
Revised TS pages IX and X

cc w/encl: See next page



Mr. C. K. McCoy 
Georgia Power Company 

cc: 
Mr. J. A. Bailey 
Manager - Licensing 
Georgia Power Company 
P. 0. Box 1295 
Birmingham, Alabama 35201 

Mr. J. B. Beasley 
General Manager, Vogtle Electric 

Generating Plant 
P. 0. Box 1600 
Waynesboro, Georgia 30830 

Regional Administrator, Region II 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
101 Marietta Street, NW., Suite 2900 
Atlanta, Georgia 30323 

Office of Planning and Budget 
Room 615B 
270 Washington Street, SW.  
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

Office of the County Commissioner 
Burke County Commission 
Waynesboro, Georgia 30830 

Mr. J. D. Woodard 
Senior Vice President 

Nuclear Operations 
Georgia Power Company 
P. 0. Box 1295 
Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Vogtle Electric Generating Plant 

Harold Reheis, Director 
Department of Natural Resources 
205 Butler Street, SE. Suite 1252 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

Attorney General 
Law Department 
132 Judicial Building 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

Mr. Ernie Toupin 
Manager of Nuclear Operations 
Oglethorpe Power Corporation 
2100 East Exchange Place 
Tucker, Georgia 30085-1349 

Charles A. Patrizia, Esquire 
Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker 
12th Floor 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW.  
Washington, DC 20036 

Arthur H. Domby, Esquire 
Troutman Sanders 
NationsBank Plaza 
600 Peachtree Street, NE.  
Suite 5200 
Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216 

Resident Inspector 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
P. 0. Box 572 
Waynesboro, Georgia 30830



INDEX 

LIMITING CONDITIONS FOR OPERATION AND SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

SECTION 

3/4.6 CONTAINMENT SYSTEMS 

3/4.6.1 PRIMARY CONTAINMENT 

Containment Integrity ....................................  

Containment Leakage ......................................  

Containment Air Locks ....................................  

Internal Pressure ........................................  

Air Temperature ..........................................  

Containment Structural Integrity .........................  

Containment Ventilation System ...........................  

3/4.6.2 DEPRESSURIZATION AND COOLING SYSTEMS 

Containment Spray System .................................  

Containment Cooling System ...............................  

3/4.6.3 CONTAINMENT ISOLATION VALVES .............................  

3/4.6.4 COMBUSTIBLE GAS CONTROL 

Hydrogen Monitors ........................................  

Electric Hydrogen Recombiners ............................

VOGTLE UNITS - 1 & 2 

9502030212 950130 
PDR ADOCK 05000424 
P PDR

IX

PAGE

3/4 6-1 

3/4 6-2 

3/4 6-4 

3/4 6-6 

3/4 6-7 

3/4 6-8 

3/4 6-11 

3/4 6-13 

3/4 6-15 

3/4 6-16 

3/4 6-18 

3/4 6-19



INDEX 

LIMITING CONDITIONS FOR OPERATION AND SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS 

SECTION PAGE 

3/4.7 PLANT SYSTEMS

3/4.7.1 TURBINE CYCLE 
Safety Valves ............................................  

TABLE 3.71 MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE POWER RANGE NEUTRON FLUX HIGH 
SETPOINT WITH INOPERABLE STEAM LINE SAFETY VALVES ........  

TABLE 3.72 STEAM LINE SAFETY VALVES PER LOOP .....................  
Auxiliary Feedwater System ...............................  
Condensate Storage Tank ..................................  
Specific Activity ........................................  

TABLE 4.71 SECONDARY COOLANT SYSTEM SPECIFIC ACTIVITY SAMPLE 
AND ANALYSIS PROGRAM .....................................  
Main Steam Line Isolation Valves .........................  

3/4.7.2 STEAM GENERATOR PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE LIMITATION ..........  

3/4.7.3 COMPONENT COOLING WATER SYSTEM ...........................  

3/4.7.4 NUCLEAR SERVICE COOLING WATER (NSCW) SYSTEM ..............  

3/4.7.5 ULTIMATE HEAT SINK .......................................  

3/4.7.6 CONTROL ROOM EMERGENCY FILTRATION SYSTEM (Common System).  

3/4.7.7 PIPING PENETRATION AREA FILTRATION AND EXHAUST SYSTEM ....  

3/4.7.8 SNUBBERS ................................................  

FIGURE 4.71 SAMPLE PLAN 2 FOR SNUBBER FUNCTIONAL TEST ...............  

TABLE 4.7-2 SNUBBER VISUAL INSPECTION INTERVAL .....................  

3/4.7.9 SEALED SOURCE CONTAMINATION ..............................  

3/4.7.10 AREA TEMPERATURE MONITORING..(DELETED) ...................  

TABLE 3.7-3 AREA TEMPERATURE MONITORING..(DELETED) .................  

3/4.7.11 ENGINEERED SAFETY FEATURES (ESF) ROOM COOLER AND SAFETY
RELATED CHILLER SYSTEM ...................................  

3/4.7.12 REACTOR COOLANT PUMP THERMAL BARRIER COOLING WATER 
ISOLATION ................................................  

3/4.7.13 DIESEL GENERATOR BUILDING AND AUXILIARY FEEDWATER 
PUMPHOUSE ESF HVAC SYSTEMS ..............................  

VOGTLE UNITS - 1 & 2 X Amendment No.83 
Amendment No.61

3/4 7-1

3/4 

3/4 
3/4 
3/4 
3/4 

3/4 

3/4 

3/4 

3/4 

3/4 

3/4 

3/4 

3/4 

3/4 

3/4 

3/4 

3/4 

3/4 

3/4

7-2 

7-3 
7-4 
7-6 
7-7 

7-8 

7-9 

7-10 

7-11 

7-12 

7-13 

7-14 

7-17 

7-19 

7-24 

7-24a 

7-25 

7-27 

7-28

3/4 7-29 

3/4 7-30 

3/4 7-31 

(Unit 1) 
(Unit 2)

I


