Mr. C. K. McCoy Vice President - Nuclear Vogtle Project Georgia Power Company P. O. Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201

CORRECTION TO AMENDMENTS 83 AND 61 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSES SUBJECT: NPF-68 AND NPF-81

Dear Mr. McCoy:

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission issued Amendments 83 and 61 to Facility Operating Licenses NPF-68 and NPF-81, for the Vogtle Electric Generating Plant, Units 1 and 2, Technical Specifications dated January 23, 1995.

Due to an administrative oversight, which has been corrected, please replace pages IX and X of the Technical Specification Index.

Sincerely,

Original signed by: Herbert N. Berkow for: Louis L. Wheeler, Senior Project Manager Project Directorate II-3 Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos. 50-424 and 50-425

Enclosure: Revised TS pages IX and X

cc w/encl: See next page

#### DISTRIBUTION

Docket File PUBLIC S.Varga PA 0-17 F2 OC/LFDCBT-9 E10 E.Merschoff,RII R.Crlenjak,RII D.Hagan T-4 A43 G.Hill (4) T-5 C3 C.Grimes 0-11 F23 ACRS (4) T-2 E26 OGC 0-15 B18

net 1915 anna **Corv** 

FILE NAME: G:\VOGTLE\CORR8361.LTR

OFFICE	PDII-3/LA	PÐHI <del>≂</del> 3ypm	PDII-3/D					
NAME	L. BERRY	D. WHEELER	H. BERKOW					
DATE	1/24/95	124/95	1/30/95-					
OPFICIAL RECORD COPY								

OPFICIAL RECORD COPY

502030208 950130 PDR ADOCK 05000424 PDR



## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

January 30, 1995

Mr. C. K. McCoy Vice President - Nuclear Vogtle Project Georgia Power Company P. O. Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201

SUBJECT: CORRECTION TO AMENDMENTS 83 AND 61 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSES NPF-68 AND NPF-81

Dear Mr. McCoy:

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission issued Amendments 83 and 61 to Facility Operating Licenses NPF-68 and NPF-81, for the Vogtle Electric Generating Plant, Units 1 and 2, Technical Specifications dated January 23, 1995.

Due to an administrative oversight, which has been corrected, please replace pages IX and X of the Technical Specification Index.

Sincerely,

Louis L. Wheeler, Senior Project Manager Project Directorate II-3 Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos. 50-424 and 50-425

Enclosure: Revised TS pages IX and X

cc w/encl: See next page

Mr. C. K. McCoy Georgia Power Company

cc: Mr. J. A. Bailey Manager - Licensing Georgia Power Company P. O. Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Mr. J. B. Beasley
General Manager, Vogtle Electric
Generating Plant
P. O. Box 1600
Waynesboro, Georgia 30830

Regional Administrator, Region II U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 101 Marietta Street, NW., Suite 2900 Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Office of Planning and Budget Room 615B 270 Washington Street, SW. Atlanta, Georgia 30334

Office of the County Commissioner Burke County Commission Waynesboro, Georgia 30830

Mr. J. D. Woodard Senior Vice President – Nuclear Operations Georgia Power Company P. O. Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201 Vogtle Electric Generating Plant

Harold Reheis, Director Department of Natural Resources 205 Butler Street, SE. Suite 1252 Atlanta, Georgia 30334

Attorney General Law Department 132 Judicial Building Atlanta, Georgia 30334

Mr. Ernie Toupin Manager of Nuclear Operations Oglethorpe Power Corporation 2100 East Exchange Place Tucker, Georgia 30085-1349

Charles A. Patrizia, Esquire Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker 12th Floor 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW. Washington, DC 20036

Arthur H. Domby, Esquire Troutman Sanders NationsBank Plaza 600 Peachtree Street, NE. Suite 5200 Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216

Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P. O. Box 572 Waynesboro, Georgia 30830

### <u>INDEX</u>

# LIMITING CONDITIONS FOR OPERATION AND SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

# SECTION

### 3/4.6 CONTAINMENT SYSTEMS

3/4.6.1	PRIMARY CONTAINMENT	
	Containment Integrity	3/4 6-1
	Containment Leakage	3/4 6-2
	Containment Air Locks	3/4 6-4
	Internal Pressure	3/4 6-6
	Air Temperature	3/4 6-7
	Containment Structural Integrity	3/4 6-8
	Containment Ventilation System	3/4 6-11
3/4.6.2	DEPRESSURIZATION AND COOLING SYSTEMS	
	Containment Spray System	3/4 6-13
	Containment Cooling System	3/4 6-15
3/4.6.3	CONTAINMENT ISOLATION VALVES	3/4 6-16
3/4.6.4	COMBUSTIBLE GAS CONTROL	
	Hydrogen Monitors	3/4 6-18
	Electric Hydrogen Recombiners	3/4 6-19

VOGTLE UNITS - 1 & 2

IX

INDEX

# LIMITING CONDITIONS FOR OPERATION AND SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

SECTION					<u>PAGE</u>			
3/4.7 PLANT SYSTEMS								
3/4.7.1	TURBINE CYCLE Safety Valves		•••••	3/4	7-1			
TABLE 3.7	I MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE POWER RAN SETPOINT WITH INOPERABLE STEA			3/4	7-2			
TABLE 3.7	2 STEAM LINE SAFETY VALVES PE Auxiliary Feedwater System Condensate Storage Tank Specific Activity			3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4	7-4 7-6			
TABLE 4.7	l SECONDARY COOLANT SYSTEM SP AND ANALYSIS PROGRAM Main Steam Line Isolation Val			3/4 3/4				
3/4.7.2	STEAM GENERATOR PRESSURE/TEMP	ERATURE LIMITA	TION	3/4	7-10			
3/4.7.3	COMPONENT COOLING WATER SYSTE	М	•••••	3/4	7-11			
3/4.7.4	NUCLEAR SERVICE COOLING WATER	(NSCW) SYSTEM	1	3/4	7-12			
3/4.7.5	ULTIMATE HEAT SINK			3/4	7-13			
3/4.7.6	CONTROL ROOM EMERGENCY FILTRA	TION SYSTEM (C	Common System).	3/4	7-14			
3/4.7.7	PIPING PENETRATION AREA FILTR	ATION AND EXH	AUST SYSTEM	3/4	7-17			
3/4.7.8	SNUBBERS			3/4	7-19			
FIGURE 4.	71 SAMPLE PLAN 2 FOR SNUBBER	FUNCTIONAL TES	ST	3/4	7-24			
TABLE 4.7	-2 SNUBBER VISUAL INSPECTION	INTERVAL		3/4	7-24a			
3/4.7.9	SEALED SOURCE CONTAMINATION	• • • • • • • • • • • • •		3/4	7-25			
3/4.7.10	AREA TEMPERATURE MONITORING	(DELETED)		3/4	7-27			
TABLE 3.7	-3 AREA TEMPERATURE MONITORI	NG(DELETED)		3/4	7-28			
3/4.7.11	ENGINEERED SAFETY FEATURES (E RELATED CHILLER SYSTEM	SF) ROOM COOLI	ER AND SAFETY-	3/4	7-29			
	RELATED CHILLER SYSTEM							
3/4.7.13	DIESEL GENERATOR BUILDING AND PUMPHOUSE ESF HVAC SYSTEMS	AUXILIARY FE	LUWAILK	3/4	7-31			
VOGTLE UN	ITS - 1 & 2	X	Amendment No. 83	(Uni	t 1)			

Amendment No. 61 (Unit 2)